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August 30, 2019 
 
To: Multnomah County Taxing Districts 
From: Michael Vaughn, Assessor/Tax Collector  
  
Re: Dish Network Appeal 
 
A Department of Revenue appraised industrial property (Dish Network) has been under appeal for tax years 
2016/17 through 2017/18. Multnomah County has been notified of a settlement, resulting in an additional 
billing to Dish for tax year 2016/17, totaling $66,855.04, if paid in full by 10/07/2019. Please see the table 
below for potential resultant distribution per district. 
 
The 2017/18 tax year was administered through the potential refund credit process. The levied taxes were 
paid in full in November, 2017, and the funds were deposited into a separate potential refund credit account. 
These funds will be returned to the unsegregated trust account in August, 2019, and disbursed as part of the 
regular distribution. The additional amount to be included in the August, 2019, distribution will be $26,138.59. 
Please see the table below for the amount distributed by district. 
 
For questions regarding this distribution, please contact Lori Finstad, Tax Accounting Supervisor, at 
lori.finstad@multco.us 
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DISTRICT NAME 

Tax 
Fund 
Code 

2017 PRC Distributed August, 
2019 

Total Per 
District 

Multnomah County 8010 $4,423.52  
Multnomah County Advance Recovery 8020 $2.22  
Multnomah County TSCC Allocation 8025 $1.69  
Personal & Ind Prop Penalties (511,512,513 & 
LFP) 8030 $11.88  
Multnomah County-Historical Society Local 
Option 8045 $46.79  
Multnomah County General Obligation Debt Levy 8104 $0.00  
Multnomah County - Cancel & Omit 8105 $11.62  
Multnomah County - UR Plan Closure 8106 $0.00  
Dunthorpe Riverdale Service Sewer District 8160 $10.63  
Multnomah County Library District 8170 $1,202.15  
Multnomah County Library District Cancel & Omit 8175 $3.12  
Multnomah County Library UR Plan Closure 8176 $0.00  
Mid-County Street Lighting  8200 $6.91 $5,720.53 
Port of Portland 1001  $71.93  
Port of Portland Cancel & Omit 1005 $0.19  
Port of Portland UR Plan Closure 1006 $0.00 $72.12 
Metro Service District  1100  $97.54  
Metro Service District - Local Option 1101 $88.54  
Metro Service District Bonds 1102  $229.31  
Metro Service District Cancel & Omit 1105 $1.09  
Metro Service District UR Plan Closure 1106 $0.00 $416.47 
City of Fairview 2000  $36.67  
City of Fairview Sewer Liens 2003 $0.08  
City of Fairview Cancel & Omit 2005 $0.00 $36.74 
City of Gresham 2050  $422.96  
City of Gresham Delinquent Sewer 2051  $3.09  
City of Gresham Urban Renewal 2054 $72.30  
City of Gresham Cancel & Omit 2055 $0.56 $498.91 
City of Lake Oswego 2100  $28.37  
City of Lake Oswego Bonds 2102  $1.64  
City of Lake Oswego Urban Renewal 2103 $0.54  
City of Lake Oswego Urban Renewal Special 2104 $0.00  
City of Lake Oswego Cancel & Omit 2105 $0.00 $30.55 
City of Maywood Park 2130 $1.77 $1.77 
City of Milwaukie 2150 $1.36  
City of Milwaukie Bonds 2152 $0.20 $1.56 
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City of Portland 2201  $5,904.54  
City of Portland Delinquent Sewer    2203 $10.49  
City of Portland Bonds 2206  $215.54  
City of Portland Childrens Fund Local Option 2211 $297.07  
City of Portland Cancel & Omit 2215 $17.04  
City of Portland Urban Renewal 2222  $2,156.46  
City of Portland Urban Renewal Special 2223  $208.96  
City of Portland UR Plan Closure 2226 $0.00 $8,810.11 
City of Troutdale 2250  $80.27  
City of Troutdale Bonds 2252  $17.23  
City of Troutdale Urban Renewal 2253 $2.13  
City of Troutdale Cancel & Omit 2255 $0.80 $100.43 
City of Wood Village 2300  $13.09  
City of Wood Village Urban Renewal 2303 $1.75  
City of Wood Village Cancel & Omit 2305 $0.19 $15.03 
Multnomah ESD  (Elem & High combined) 3100 $478.54   
Multnomah ESD Cancel & Omit 3105 $1.21  
Multnomah ESD UR Plan Closure 3106 $0.00 $479.75 
NW Regional ESD                3150 $0.00  
NW Regional ESD Cancel & Omit 3150 $0.00 $0.00 
Clackamas County ESD 2500 $0.00 $0.00 
Portland School District #1                   4010  $3,803.03  
Portland School District #1 Local Option 4011 $1,356.82  
Portland School District #1 Bonds 4012 $1,771.56  
Portland School District #1 Cancel & Omit 4015 $20.05  
Portland School Dist-UR Plan Closure 4016 $0.00 $6,951.46 
Parkrose School District #3 4031  $284.09  
Parkrose School Dist #3 Bonds 4032  $55.73  
Parkrose School Dist #3 Cancel & Omit 4035 $0.14 $339.96 
Reynolds School District #7 4071  $388.05  
Reynolds School District #7 Bonds 4072  $164.56  
Reynolds School District #7 Cancel & Omit 4075 $1.71 $554.33 
Scappoose School District #9 4090  $23.49  
Scappoose School District #9   Bonds 4094 $6.80  
Scappoose School District #9 & 19 Cancel & Omit 4095 $0.01 $30.31 
Gresham-Barlow School District #10 4101  $354.82  
Gresham-Barlow School District #10 Bonds 4102  $206.63  
Gresham-Barlow Schl Dist #10 Cancel & Omit 4105 $0.58 $562.03 
Hillsboro School District  4600 $0.00 $0.00 
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Centennial School District #28 4281  $174.93  
Centennial School District #28 Bonds 4282  $44.14  
Centennial School District #28 Cancel & Omit 4285 $0.61 $219.67 
Corbett School District #39 4391  $27.43  
Corbett School District #39   1994 Bonds 4393  $0.00  
Corbett School District #39   Bonneville Bonds 4394  $0.00  
Corbett School District #39 Cancel & Omit 4395 $0.15 $27.57 
David Douglas School District #40 4401  $224.45  
David Douglas School District #40 Bonds 4402  $75.86  
David Douglas School District #40 Cancel & Omit 4405 $0.48 $300.80 
Beaverton School District #48 4480  $6.98  
Beaverton School District #48 Local Option 4481 $1.63  
Beaverton School District #48 Bonds 4482  $3.14  
Beaverton School District #48 CANCEL/OMIT 4485 $0.00 $11.75 
Riverdale School District #51 4511  $36.75  
Riverdale School District #51 Bonds 4512  $25.14  
Riverdale School District #51 Local Option 4513 $12.59  
Riverdale School District #51 Cancel & Omit 4515 $0.20 $74.67 
Lake Oswego School District #57 4570  $2.10  
Lake Oswego School District #57 Bonds 4572  $0.75  
Lake Oswego School District Cancel & Omit 4575 $0.00 $2.85 
Mt Hood Community College 4901  $154.93   
Mt Hood Community College Cancel & Omit 4905 $0.29 $155.22 
Portland Community College 4950  $208.44  
Portland Community College Bonds 4952  $241.49  
Portland Community College Cancel & Omit 4955 $1.24  
Portland Comm College UR Plan Closure 4956 $0.00 $451.17 
Alto Park Water District 5000 $0.00  
Alto Park Water District Local Option 5003 $0.00  
Alto Park Water District Cancel/Omit 5005 $0.00 $0.00 
Burlington Water District 5100  $1.94  
Burlington Water District Cancel & Omit 5105 $0.00 $1.94 
Corbett Water District 5250  $2.63  
Corbett Water District Cancel & Omit 5255 $0.02 $2.65 
Lusted Water District 5400 $0.44  
Lusted Water District Bonds 5402 $1.11  
Lusted Water District Cancel & Omit 5405 $0.01 $1.56 
East Multnomah Soil & Water Conversation 5270 $65.21  
East Multnomah Soil & Water - Education 5274 $6.08  
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East Multnomah Soil & Water Conversation 
Cancel/Omit 5275 $0.24  
East Multnomah Soil & Water UR Plan Closure 5276 $0.00 $71.53 
West Multnomah Soil & Water Conversation 5280 $23.35  
West Multnomah Soil & Water Conversation 
Cancel/Omit 5285 $0.02  
West Multnomah Soil & Water UR Plan Closure 5286 $0.00 $23.37 
Valley View Water District 5750 $5.15  
Valley View Water District Cancel & Omit 5755 $0.00 $5.15 
Multnomah Fire District #10 6100  $26.22  
Multnomah Fire Dist #10 Cancel & Omit 6105 $0.06 $26.28 
Riverdale Fire District  #11JT 6110  $11.23  
Riverdale Fire District  #11JT - Local Option 6111 $2.27  
Riverdale Fire Dist  #11JT Cancel & Omit 6115 $0.04 $13.53 
Clackamas Fire District #1JT 6120 $1.46  
Clackamas Fire District #1JT Bonds 6122 $0.07 $1.53 
Corbett Fire District #14 6140  $6.89  
Corbett Fire Protection District #14 Cancel & Omit 6145 $0.04 $6.94 
Sauvie Island RFPD #30 6210  $2.82  
Sauvie Island RFPD #30 Bonds 6212  $0.00  
Sauvie Island RFPD #30 Cancel & Omit 6215 $0.00 $2.82 
Scappoose Fire District #31 6310 $2.42  
Scappoose Fire District #31 Cancel & Omit 6315 $0.00 $2.42 
Oregon Dept of Forestry (Fire Patrol NW & East) 6510 $1.33 $1.33 
TV Fire/Rescue District #1JT    6910  $25.48  
TV Fire/Rescue District #1JT Bonds 6912 $1.32  
TV Fire/Rescue District #1JT Cancel & Omit 6915 $0.01 $26.80 
Multnomah County Drainage #1 7000  $57.50  
Multnomah County Drainage #1  Bonds 7002  $0.00 $57.50 
Columbia Drainage 7040 $0.00 $0.00 
Peninsula Drainage District #1 7050 $3.86  
Peninsula Drainage District #2 7060  $11.29 $15.15 
Sandy Drainage Improvement Co 7100  $8.67 $8.67 
Sauvie Drainage Improvement Co 7150  $3.64 $3.64 
Skyline Crest Road District #1 7160 $0.00 $0.00 
Ramsey-Walmer Road District 7170 $0.00 $0.00 
Manufactured Dwelling Assessment 7300 $0.00 $0.00 

  
  

  Total Potential Refund Credit 
2017-18 $26,138.59  
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DISTRICT NAME 

Tax 
Fund 
Code 

2016 Deferred Billing Due 
10/07/2019 

 Total Per 
District  

Multnomah County 8010 12,004.90  
Multnomah County Advance Recovery 8020 7.14  
Multnomah County TSCC Allocation 8025 5.33  
Personal & Ind Prop Penalties (511,512,513 & 
LFP) 8030 34.83  
Multnomah County-Historical Society Local Option 8045 121.94  
Multnomah County General Obligation Debt Levy 8104 0.00  
Multnomah County - Cancel & Omit 8105 23.14  
Multnomah County - UR Plan Closure 8106 0.00  
Dunthorpe Riverdale Service Sewer District 8160 30.01  
Multnomah County Library District 8170 3,262.49  
Multnomah County Library District Cancel & Omit 8175 6.21  
Multnomah County Library UR Plan Closure 8176 0.00  

Mid-County Street Lighting  8200 19.54 
 
$15,515.54  

Port of Portland 1001  194.76  
Port of Portland Cancel & Omit 1005 0.37  

Port of Portland UR Plan Closure 1006 0.00 
 $     
195.13  

Metro Service District  1100  264.64  
Metro Service District - Local Option 1101 230.59  
Metro Service District Bonds 1102  588.60  
Metro Service District Cancel & Omit 1105 2.05  

Metro Service District UR Plan Closure 1106 0.00 
 $  
1,085.89  

City of Fairview 2000  98.93  
City of Fairview Sewer Liens 2003 0.19  
City of Fairview Cancel & Omit 2005 0.22  $      99.33  
City of Gresham 2050  1,149.73  
City of Gresham Delinquent Sewer 2051  7.56  
City of Gresham Urban Renewal 2054 192.36  

City of Gresham Cancel & Omit 2055 1.77 
 $  
1,351.41  

City of Lake Oswego 2100  78.24  
City of Lake Oswego Bonds 2102  5.49  
City of Lake Oswego Urban Renewal 2103 1.44  
City of Lake Oswego Urban Renewal Special 2104 0.00  
City of Lake Oswego Cancel & Omit 2105 0.00  $      85.17  
City of Maywood Park 2130 5.17  $        5.17  
City of Milwaukie 2150 2.92  
City of Milwaukie Bonds 2152 0.45  $        3.37  
City of Portland 2201  15,638.00  
City of Portland Delinquent Sewer    2203 14.29  
City of Portland Bonds 2206  620.25  
City of Portland Childrens Fund Local Option 2211 765.68  
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City of Portland Cancel & Omit 2215 33.25  
City of Portland Urban Renewal 2222  5,291.95  
City of Portland Urban Renewal Special 2223  594.29  

City of Portland UR Plan Closure 2226 0.00 
 
$22,957.70  

City of Troutdale 2250  217.99  
City of Troutdale Bonds 2252  56.11  
City of Troutdale Urban Renewal 2253 5.42  

City of Troutdale Cancel & Omit 2255 0.32 
 $     
279.84  

City of Wood Village 2300  35.33  
City of Wood Village Urban Renewal 2303 4.71  
City of Wood Village Cancel & Omit 2305 0.00  $      40.04  
Multnomah ESD  (Elem & High combined) 3100 1,295.08  
Multmomah ESD Cancel & Omit 3105 2.37  

Multnomah ESD UR Plan Closure 3106 0.00 
 $  
1,297.44  

NW Regional ESD                3150 0.00  
NW Regional ESD Cancel & Omit 3150 0.00  $           -    
Clackamas County ESD 2500 0.00  $           -    
Portland School District #1                   4010  10,278.71  
Portland School District #1 Local Option 4011 3,599.29  
Portland School District #1 Bonds 4012 2,103.50  
Portland School District #1 Cancel & Omit 4015 34.10  

Portland School Dist-UR Plan Closure 4016 0.00 
 
$16,015.60  

Parkrose School District #3 4031  759.35  
Parkrose School Dist #3 Bonds 4032  152.96  

Parkrose School Dist #3 Cancel & Omit 4035 1.64 
 $     
913.96  

Reynolds School District #7 4071  1,054.50  
Reynolds School District #7 Bonds 4072  387.05  

Reynolds School District #7 Cancel & Omit 4075 2.98 
 $  
1,444.53  

Scappoose School District #9 4090  71.12  
Scappoose School District #9   Bonds 4094 28.10  
Scappoose School District #9 & 19 Cancel & Omit 4095 0.60  $      99.83  
Gresham-Barlow School District #10 4101  966.69  
Gresham-Barlow School District #10 Bonds 4102  212.24  

Gresham-Barlow Schl Dist #10 Cancel & Omit 4105 0.99 
 $  
1,179.92  

Hillsboro School District  4600 0.00  $           -    
Centennial School District #28 4281  477.03  
Centennial School District #28 Bonds 4282  121.44  

Centennial School District #28 Cancel & Omit 4285 0.04 
 $     
598.52  

Corbett School District #39 4391  75.55  
Corbett School District #39   1994 Bonds 4393  0.00  
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Corbett School District #39   Bonneville Bonds 4394  0.00  
Corbett School District #39 Cancel & Omit 4395 0.69  $      76.25  
David Douglas School District #40 4401  617.34  
David Douglas School District #40 Bonds 4402  237.17  

David Douglas School District #40 Cancel & Omit 4405 0.31 
 $     
854.82  

Beaverton School District #48 4480  19.14  
Beaverton School District #48 Local Option 4481 4.20  
Beaverton School District #48 Bonds 4482  8.08  
Beaverton School District #48 CANCEL/OMIT 4485 0.00  $      31.43  
Riverdale School District #51 4511  100.78  
Riverdale School District #51 Bonds 4512  69.19  
Riverdale School District #51 Local Option 4513 32.48  

Riverdale School District #51 Cancel & Omit 4515 0.00 
 $     
202.45  

Lake Oswego School District #57 4570  5.76  
Lake Oswego School District #57 Bonds 4572  0.93  
Lake Oswego School District Cancel & Omit 4575 0.00  $        6.69  
Mt Hood Community College 4901  421.00  

Mt Hood Community College Cancel & Omit 4905 0.58 
 $     
421.58  

Portland Community College 4950  563.65  
Portland Community College Bonds 4952  801.98  
Portland Community College Cancel & Omit 4955 2.77  

Portland Comm College UR Plan Closure 4956 0.00 
 $  
1,368.40  

Alto Park Water District 5000 0.00  
Alto Park Water District Local Option 5003 0.00  
Alto Park Water District Cancel/Omit 5005 0.00  $           -    
Burlington Water District 5100  5.13  
Burlington Water District Cancel & Omit 5105 0.00  $        5.13  
Corbett Water District 5250  7.27  
Corbett Water District Cancel & Omit 5255 0.04  $        7.31  
Lusted Water District 5400 1.20  
Lusted Water District Bonds 5402 3.01  
Lusted Water District Cancel & Omit 5405 0.00  $        4.21  
East Multnomah Soil & Water Conversation 5270 175.59  
East Multnomah Soil & Water - Education 5274 19.32  
East Multnomah Soil & Water Conversation 
Cancel/Omit 5275 0.36  

East Multnomah Soil & Water UR Plan Closure 5276 0.00 
 $     
195.26  

West Multnomah Soil & Water Conversation 5280 62.50  
West Multnomah Soil & Water Conversation 
Cancel/Omit 5285 0.13  
West Multnomah Soil & Water UR Plan Closure 5286 0.00  $      62.62  
Valley View Water District 5750 9.16  
Valley View Water District Cancel & Omit 5755 0.00  $        9.16  
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Multnomah Fire District #10 6100  71.21  
Multnomah Fire Dist #10 Cancel & Omit 6105 0.18  $      71.40  
Riverdale Fire District  #11JT 6110  30.76  
Riverdale Fire District  #11JT - Local Option 6111 6.19  
Riverdale Fire Dist  #11JT Cancel & Omit 6115 0.00  $      36.94  
Clackamas Fire District #1JT 6120 3.57  
Clackamas Fire District #1JT Bonds 6122 0.15  $        3.72  
Corbett Fire District #14 6140  19.11  
Corbett Fire Protection District #14 Cancel & Omit 6145 0.19  $      19.30  
Sauvie Island RFPD #30 6210  7.72  
Sauvie Island RFPD #30 Bonds 6212  0.00  
Sauvie Island RFPD #30 Cancel & Omit 6215 0.08  $        7.80  
Scappoose Fire District #31 6310 5.67  
Scappoose Fire District #31 Cancel & Omit 6315 0.03  $        5.70  
Oregon Dept of Forestry (Fire Patrol NW & East) 6510 3.77  $        3.77  
TV Fire/Rescue District #1JT    6910  69.98  
TV Fire/Rescue District #1JT Bonds 6912 4.34  
TV Fire/Rescue District #1JT Cancel & Omit 6915 0.08  $      74.40  
Multnomah County Drainage #1 7000  129.09  

Multnomah County Drainage #1  Bonds 7002  19.97 
 $     
149.06  

Columbia Drainage 7040 0.00  $           -    
Peninsula Drainage District #1 7050 10.50  
Peninsula Drainage District #2 7060  32.17  $      42.67  
Sandy Drainage Improvement Co 7100  16.20  $      16.20  
Sauvie Drainage Improvement Co 7150  10.35  $      10.35  
Skyline Crest Road District #1 7160 0.00  $           -    
Ramsey-Walmer Road District 7170 0.00  $           -    
Manufactured Dwelling Assessment 7300 0.00  $           -    
    

  
Total Deferred Billing Credit 

2016-17 
 
$66,855.04  

 
 


